

SALEM FLOOR AMENDMENT #1

Council Member Salem offers the following first floor amendment to File No. 2021-504:

- (1) On **page 6, lines 2 and 10, page 15, line 24, page 56, lines 11, 22, and 25, and page 57, line 2, strike "\$773,322" and insert "\$845,577";**
- (2) On **page 9, line 28, after "ORDINANCE CODE, " insert "WAIVING SECTION 110.112 (ADVANCE OF CITY FUNDS; PROHIBITION AGAINST), PART 1 (THE CITY TREASURY), CHAPTER 110 (CITY TREASURY), ORDINANCE CODE, TO ALLOW FOR A PARTIAL ADVANCE PAYMENT BY THE CITY, ";**
- (3) On **Page 53, line 11, strike "for an intergovernmental transfer" and insert "(\$119,869 for an intergovernmental transfer and \$40,131 directly to ACHC for Charity Care)";**
- (4) On **page 68, line 1, strike "(up to 5% of the total grant in the aggregate)" and insert "up to \$5,850";**
- (5) On **page 70, line 30, after "Section 106.203(b), " insert "waiving Section 110.112 (Advance Of City Funds; Prohibition Against), Part 1 (The City Treasury), Chapter 110 (City Treasury), Ordinance Code, to allow for a Partial Advance Payment by the City, ";**
- (6) On **Page 71, line 4, strike "a grant" insert "an";**
- (7) On **Page 71, Lines 5-6, strike ", in accordance with Chapter 118, Parts 1, 2, 4, and 5, Ordinance Code,";**
- (8) On **page 71, line 14, strike "(up to 5% of the total grant in the aggregate)" and insert "up to \$1,200";**
- (9) On **page 71, lines 28 ½, insert "4. Waiving Section 110.112 (Advance Of City Funds; Prohibition Against), Ordinance Code. Section 110.112 (Advance of City funds;**

prohibition against), Part 1 (The City Treasury), Chapter 110 (City Treasury), *Ordinance Code*, is hereby waived to allow for a partial advance payment as described in the Agreement.”

- (10) On **Page 71, line 29**, strike “4” and insert “5”
- (11) Remove **Revised Exhibit 8** and replace with **Second Revised Exhibit 8**, which has been revised to update the term sheet for Agape Community Health Center, Inc. regarding the Integrated and Accessible Primary & Behavioral Health Care Services;
- (12) Remove **Exhibit 20** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 20**, which has been revised to update the term sheet for The Friends of the Brentwood Public Library, Inc. regarding the James Weldon Johnson Young Writer’s Festival;
- (13) Remove **Exhibit 21** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 21**, which has been revised to update the term sheet for NE Florida Sober Living Alliance, Inc. regarding the Jump Start Program;
- (14) Remove **Exhibit 23** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 23**, which has been revised to update the term sheet for Angela Spears Communications, LLC regarding a Mental Health Awareness Campaign;
- (15) General Counsel and the Council Auditor’s Office are authorized to make all changes to titles, tables of content, *Ordinance Code*, journal entries, schedules, attachments, editorial and text changes consistent with the changes set forth herein to 2020-504 to effectuate the Council’s action;
- (16) On **page 1, line 1**, amend the introductory sentence, title and table of contents to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

 /s/ Paige H. Johnston
Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Margaret M. Sidman

GC-#1455779-v2-2021-504_Salem_Floor_Amend_#1.DOCX